SIOUX COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 2025 GRANTS

Organization

Bertram Post 476 American Legion

City of Boyden

City of Chatsworth

City of Hawarden

City of Hospers

City of Ireton

City of Orange City

Crittenton Center

Family Crisis Centers

Guiding Star Siouxland

Hawarden Fire & Ambulance Association
Hawarden Police Department

Hawarden Senior Center

Hegg Memorial Hospital

Hope Haven

Hull Bright Start, Inc

Inspiration Hills Camp and Retreat Center
Ireton Community Fire Department
Maurice Fire Department

NWIA Mental Health Ctr (Seasons Center)
Orange City Fire Department

Orange City Police Department

Sioux Center Fire Department

Sioux Center Police Department

Sioux County Conservation Board
Western Christian High School

Project

Memorial Flagpole Replacement

Boyden Centennial Park Pickleball Courts
Safety and Literacy

Pedestrian Pushbutton Crossing Light
South Side Park Volleyball Courts

City Park Renovations

Disc Golf Course Enhancements
Outdoor Learning Spaces

Exterior Safety and Improvement Project
Safety and Security Updates

Forcible Entry Door Simulator
KMS/Spotlight/Boxes

Flood Inside Update

Head, Hands, Heart

Purchase a Used Van

Playground Project

Safety Updates

Grass Rig

Fire Fighter Bunker Gear

Automated External Defibrillator (AED)

Firefighter Turnout Gear and Protective Hoods

OCPD K9/ Dare

Life Safety and Rescue Equipment

Police Equipment

Law Enforcement Pickup/Field Equipment
Automated External Defibrillator (AED)

Grant Amount

$3,000.00
$6,500.00
$1,800.00
$6,600.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$6,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$4.500.00
$3,700.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$1,200.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$1,500.00



