## SIOUX COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 2025 GRANTS

Organization	Project	Grant Amount
Bertram Post 476 American Legion	Memorial Flagpole Replacement	\$3,000.00
City of Boyden	Boyden Centennial Park Pickleball Courts	\$6,500.00
City of Chatsworth	Safety and Literacy	\$1,800.00
City of Hawarden	Pedestrian Pushbutton Crossing Light	\$6,600.00
City of Hospers	South Side Park Volleyball Courts	\$6,500.00
City of Ireton	City Park Renovations	\$6,500.00
City of Orange City	Disc Golf Course Enhancements	\$3,000.00
Crittenton Center	Outdoor Learning Spaces	\$5,000.00
Family Crisis Centers	Exterior Safety and Improvement Project	\$5,000.00
Guiding Star Siouxland	Safety and Security Updates	\$2,000.00
Hawarden Fire & Ambulance Association	Forcible Entry Door Simulator	\$7,500.00
Hawarden Police Department	KMS/Spotlight/Boxes	\$7,500.00
Hawarden Senior Center	Flood Inside Update	\$6,000.00
Hegg Memorial Hospital	Head, Hands, Heart	\$2,000.00
Hope Haven	Purchase a Used Van	\$5,000.00
Hull Bright Start, Inc	Playground Project	\$4,500.00
Inspiration Hills Camp and Retreat Center	Safety Updates	\$3,700.00
Ireton Community Fire Department	Grass Rig	\$7,500.00
Maurice Fire Department	Fire Fighter Bunker Gear	\$7,500.00
NWIA Mental Health Ctr (Seasons Center)	Automated External Defibrillator (AED)	\$1,200.00
Orange City Fire Department	Firefighter Turnout Gear and Protective Hoods	\$7,500.00
Orange City Police Department	OCPD K9/ Dare	\$7,500.00
Sioux Center Fire Department	Life Safety and Rescue Equipment	\$7,500.00
Sioux Center Police Department	Police Equipment	\$7,500.00
Sioux County Conservation Board	Law Enforcement Pickup/Field Equipment	\$7,500.00
Western Christian High School	Automated External Defibrillator (AED)	\$1,500.00